JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

D105 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

ENG NE: 42 in. (107 cm Cutting Wdth *The engi ne hor sepower and
*17.5 HP (13.0 kW 1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cnm) Cutting torque infornation are provided
30.5 cu. in. (500 cc) Hei ghts in by the engi ne manufacturer to be
Over head Val ves 1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increnments used for conparison purposes

Ol Filter Two Gauge Weel s only. Actual operating

Transm ssion - CVT MODELS FEATURE: hor sepower and torque wll be

Single Cutch and Brake Pedal Cast-lron Front Axle | ess. Refer to the engine
ELECTRI CAL: Ful I -Length Wel ded Steel manuf acturer s web site for
Frame addi tional information.

Regul at ed Chargi ng System
9 Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S @Gllons (9.1L)
Fuel Cauge

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der
WHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 In.

Rear Tires:

20x8. 00-8 In.

Anp
OPERATOR STATI ON:
4-Position Key Switch
with Position for Headlight
Cont r ol
Hournmeter with Service Rem nder
Reverse | nplenent Option (RO
STEERI NG
18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
1019GX D105 Lawn Tractor 1,499.00
Not Available for Salein California
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPPCT10JD Utility Cart, 10P Poly 255.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPHDC13JD Utility Cart, 13 Steel 389.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT17JD

BG20776

BM22897

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG271

LG266

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

AM141031

AM141034

AM141033

LP1001

BG20936

BM20505

AM130907

D105 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 17P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck

Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes two bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck,
Spanish version

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade
46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains

are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits
Home maintenance kit
For use with D105 (California and rest of world).

Home maintenance kit
For use on D105 (49 Sate)

Miscellaneous
Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 42-in. (107-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) bagging
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) mulching
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Mower Decks
42-in. (107-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer

42-in. (107-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series)
Front blowout baffle for 42-in. (107-cm) Mower (42C/42X)

Mower deck leveling gauge

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

399.00

349.00

388.41

499.00

14.99

339.19

35.11

33.40

37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

44.16

47.94

45.81

96.00

642.00

39.59

6.95



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

D105 Lawn Tractor

Continued
Attachment
Identifier Description
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mulch Kits
GY00115 Mulch cover, 42 in. (107 cm)
BM21816 Mulch kit, 42 in. (107 cm)/42X
Includes mulching blades. Usein place of GY00115 cover as high performance mulching
option.
Protection
BG20944 Front Bumper
Sandard equipment on select models
LP93617 Riding mower cover, medium deluxe
LP93917 Riding mower cover, standard
LP40090 Seat cover, low deluxe yellow
Fits 11-in. (28-cm) low back seats
LP22704 Seat cover, low standard yellow
Fits 11-in. (28-cm) low back seats
Spanish North American Kit
BG20621 Spanish North American label and decal kit
Spark Arrester
GY22051 Spark Arrester
Sprayers
LP53283 Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240)
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
LP19478 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L)
LP19479 Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L)
Spreaders
LP25353 Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg)
LP25354 Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)
LPAS40JD Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm)
LP39087 Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg)
LPBS36JD Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)
Sun Protection
LP51702 Sun Canopy
Thatchers
LPTA40JD Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)
Tire Chains
LP39981 TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x8-8 tires
TY15959 Tire chains (pair) for 20x8-8 tires
Tow Behind

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

27.98

101.66

74.90

89.99
69.99

40.99

25.99

19.26

8.56

459.00

424.00

479.00

342.00
389.00
439.00
199.99

282.00

99.99

239.00

82.00

60.51



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

D105 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LPSTS42JD Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm) 369.00
LP42108 Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit 125.00
LP39089 MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher) 329.99
LPPRT36JD Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly 239.00
LPPA40JD Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm) 425.00
LPSAT40JD Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm) 315.00
Weather Enclosures
LP31342 Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240) 349.99
Weights
BM17962 34-lb (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel 144.46
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.
UC13263 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg) 59.91
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.
BG20029 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed 64.20
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.
BG20627 Rear weight bracket (100 Series) 55.64
BM17978 Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight 11.77

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:
*19.0 HP (14.2 kW
33 cu. in. (540 cc)
Over head Val ves
Ful | Pressure Lubrication
al Filter
TRANSM SSON - Hydrostatic:
Infinitely Variable Speed
Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System
9 Anmp
OPERATOR STATI ON:
4-Position Key Switch
wi th Position for Headlight

Cont rol

Hourneter with Service Rem nder
Reverse | nplenent Option (RO
STEERI NG

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius

D110 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

42 in. (107 cm Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increments
Two Gauge Weel s

MODELS FEATURE:

Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful I -Length Wl ded Steel
Frame

Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel Cauge

I ntegrated Cuphol der

WHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 | n.

Rear Tires:

20x8. 00-8 I n.

*The engi ne horsepower and
torque infornation are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque wll be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for

addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
081BGX D110 Lawn Tractor 1,699.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001G California
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT10JD

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20776

BM22897

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG262

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

AM141031

AM141034

AM141033

D110 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 10P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 13 Steel
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 17P Poly
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes two bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck,
Spanish version

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits

Home Maintenance Kit

For use with:

Model year 2014- (SN 500,001- 49-state/Australia, 050,001- California, 200,001-
Canada/Rest of world) D110

See parts catalog for prior years.

Miscellaneous
Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 oz (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 42-in. (107-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) bagging
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) mulching
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

255.00

389.00

399.00

349.00

388.41

499.00

14.99

339.19

39.48

37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

44.16

47.94

45.81



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LP1001

BG20936

BM20505

AM130907

GY00115

BM21816

BG20944

LP93617

LP93917

LP40090

LP22704

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LP51702

D110 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mower Decks
42-in. (107-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer 96.00
42-in. (107-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 642.00
Front blowout baffle for 42-in. (107-cm) Mower (42C/42X) 39.59
Mower deck leveling gauge 6.95
Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 42 in. (107 cm) 27.98
Mulch kit, 42 in. (107 cm)/42X 101.66
Includes mulching blades. Usein place of GY00115 cover as high performance mulching
option.
Protection
Front Bumper 74.90
Sandard equipment on select models
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe 89.99
Riding mower cover, standard 69.99
Seat cover, low deluxe yellow 40.99
Fits 11-in. (28-cm) low back seats
Seat cover, low standard yellow 25.99
Fits 11-in. (28-cm) low back seats
Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit 19.26
Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester 8.56
Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240) 459.00
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) 424.00
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L) 479.00
Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg) 342.00
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 389.00
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm) 439.00
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg) 199.99
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 282.00
Sun Protection
Sun Canopy 99.99

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPTA40JD

LP39981

TY15959

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D110 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x8-8 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 20x8-8 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

239.00

82.00

60.51

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*20 HP (14.9kW

40 cu. in. (656 cc)

V-Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

al Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:
Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System

9 Amp

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Cont r ol

Hourmeter with Service Rem nder
Reverse | nplenent Option (RO

STEERI NG

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius

D125 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

42 in. (107 cm Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increments
Two Gauge Weel s

MODELS FEATURE:

Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful I -Length Wl ded Steel
Frame

Crui se Control

Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel CGauge

Cargo Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der

VWHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 I n.

Rear Tires:

20x8. 00-8 I n.

*The engi ne horsepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque wll be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for

addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
1045GX D125 Lawn Tractor 1,799.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001F United Sates (49)
- 0184 Canada
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT10JD

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20776

BM22897

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG275

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

AM141031

AM141034

D125 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 10P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 13 Steel
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 17P Poly
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes two bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck,
Spanish version

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits

Home Maintenance Kit

For use with:

D125

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-State, 040,001- California) D130

Model year 2014- (SN 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world) D130

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-Sate) D140

Model year 2014- (SN 050,001- California, 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world)
D140

See parts catalog for prior years.

Miscellaneous
Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 42-in. (107-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) bagging
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

255.00

389.00

399.00

349.00

388.41

499.00

14.99

339.19

39.93

37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

44.16

47.94



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

AM141033

LP1001

BG20936

BM20505

AM130907

GY00115

BM21816

BG20944

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

D125 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) mulching 45.81
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.
Mower Decks
42-in. (107-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer 96.00
42-in. (107-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 642.00
Front blowout baffle for 42-in. (107-cm) Mower (42C/42X) 39.59
Mower deck leveling gauge 6.95
Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 42 in. (107 cm) 27.98
Mulch kit, 42 in. (107 cm)/42X 101.66
Includes mulching blades. Usein place of GY00115 cover as high performance mulching
option.
Protection
Front Bumper 74.90
Sandard equipment on select models
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe 89.99
Riding mower cover, standard 69.99
Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow 42.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Seat cover, medium standard yellow 26.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit 19.26
Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester 8.56
Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240) 459.00
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) 424.00
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L) 479.00
Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg) 342.00
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 389.00
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm) 439.00
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg) 199.99
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 282.00

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LP51702

LPTA40JD

LP39981

TY15959

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D125 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Sun Protection
Sun Canopy

Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x8-8 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 20x8-8 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
L-25- 12

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

99.99

239.00

82.00

60.51

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*22 HP (16.4kW

44 cu. in. (724 cc)

V-Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

al Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:
Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System

9 Amp

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Cont r ol

Hourmeter with Service Rem nder
Reverse | nplenent Option (RO

STEERI NG

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius

D130 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM Rear Tires:

42 in. (107 cm Cutting Wdth 20x10. 00- 8 I n.

1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting *The engi ne hor sepower and

Hei ghts in torque information are provided
1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increments by the engi ne manufacturer to be
Two Gauge Weel s used for conparison purposes
MODELS FEATURE: only. Actual operating

Cast-lron Front Axle hor sepower and torque will be
Ful I -Length Wl ded Steel | ess. Refer to the engine
Frane manuf acturer s web site for

Crui se Control addi tional infornmation.
Styl ed Front Bunper Standard
Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel Gauge

Car go Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der

VWHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 I n.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
083AGX D130 Lawn Tractor 1,899.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001F United Sates (49)
- 001G California
- 0184 Canada
- 001D All Other Countries
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT10JD

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20776

BM22897

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG275

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

AM141031

AM141034

D130 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 10P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 13 Steel
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 17P Poly
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes two bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck,
Spanish version

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits

Home Maintenance Kit

For use with:

D125

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-State, 040,001- California) D130

Model year 2014- (SN 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world) D130

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-Sate) D140

Model year 2014- (SN 050,001- California, 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world)
D140

See parts catalog for prior years.

Miscellaneous
Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 42-in. (107-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) bagging
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

01 November 2017 U.S.
L-25- 14

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

255.00

389.00

399.00

349.00

388.41

499.00

14.99

339.19

39.93

37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

44.16

47.94



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

AM141033

LP1001

BG20936

BM20505

AM130907

GY00115

BM21816

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LP51702

D130 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) mulching 45.81
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.
Mower Decks
42-in. (107-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer 96.00
42-in. (107-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 642.00
Front blowout baffle for 42-in. (107-cm) Mower (42C/42X) 39.59
Mower deck leveling gauge 6.95
Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 42 in. (107 cm) 27.98
Mulch kit, 42 in. (107 cm)/42X 101.66
Includes mulching blades. Usein place of GY00115 cover as high performance mulching
option.
Protection
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe 89.99
Riding mower cover, standard 69.99
Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow 42.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Seat cover, medium standard yellow 26.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit 19.26
Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester 8.56
Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240) 459.00
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) 424.00
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L) 479.00
Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg) 342.00
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 389.00
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm) 439.00
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg) 199.99
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 282.00
Sun Protection
Sun Canopy 99.99

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPTA40JD

LP39857

TY16200

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D130 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 Turf Saver and 22x9.5-12 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 20x10-8 and 20x10-10 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

239.00

82.00

70.96

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*22 HP (16.4kW

44 cu. in. (724 cc)

V- Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

Ol Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:

Tuff Torq, Hydrostatic,
Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System

9 Amp

El ectric PTO Clutch

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Contr ol

Hourmeter with Service Reni nder
Reverse | nmpl enent Option (RO

D140 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

STEERI NG

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

48 In. (121.9 cm) Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increnents
Four Gauge Weel s

MODELS FEATURE:

Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful | -Length Wl ded St eel

Franme

Crui se Control

Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel Gauge

Cargo Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der

WHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 | n.

Rear Tires:

20x10-8 In

*The engi ne hor sepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque will be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for
addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
0849GX D140 Lawn Tractor 1,999.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001G California
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT10JD

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20777

BM22629

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG275

BG20847

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

GY20852

D140 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 10P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 13 Steel
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 17P Poly
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes three bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck,
Canada version
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines.

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits

Home Maintenance Kit

For use with:

D125

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-State, 040,001- California) D130

Model year 2014- (SN 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world) D130

Model year 2013- (SN 400,001- 49-Sate) D140

Model year 2014- (SN 050,001- California, 080,001- Canada/Australia/Rest of world)
D140

See parts catalog for prior years.

Miscellaneous
12-Volt outlet kit (D140-D170 and S240)

Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 48-in. (122-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 3 GX21784 blades.

01 November 2017 U.S.
L-25- 18

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

255.00

389.00

399.00

359.00

359.00

499.00

14.99

339.19

39.93

13.91
37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

45.98



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

GX21785

GX21786

LP1002

BG20470

BG20815

AUC11063

AM130907

GY20417

BG20944

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

D140 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

High lift bagging blades for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck
Sold as singles blades, 3 are required per machine.

High-performance mulch blade for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck
Sold as singles blades, 3 are required per machine.

Mower Decks
48-in. (122-cm) and 54-in. (137-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer

48-in. (122-cm) mower deck blowout kit
Sandard equipment on model year 2017 (SN 800,001-)

48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series)
48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series)
Mower deck leveling gauge

Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 48 in. (122 cm)

Protection
Front Bumper
Sandard equipment on select models

Riding mower cover, medium deluxe
Riding mower cover, standard

Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Seat cover, medium standard yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit

Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester

Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240)

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.

Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L)
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L)

Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg)

Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg)

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

19.83

16.64

105.00

50.29

930.90
930.90

6.95

39.04

74.90

89.99
69.99

42.99

26.99

19.26

8.56

459.00

424.00

479.00

342.00
389.00
439.00

199.99



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPBS36JD

LP51702

LPTA40JD

LP39857

TY16200

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D140 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)

Sun Protection
Sun Canopy

Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 Turf Saver and 22x9.5-12 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 20x10-8 and 20x10-10 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
34-lb (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

282.00

99.99

239.00

82.00

70.96

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*24 HP (17.9kW

44 cu. in. (724 cc)

V- Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

Ol Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:

Tuff Torq, Hydrostatic,

Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System
16 Anp

El ectric PTO Clutch

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Contr ol

Hourmeter with Service Reni nder
Reverse | nmpl enent Option (RO

STEERI NG

D155 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

48 In. (121.9 cm) Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 nmm Increnents
Four CGauge WWeel s

MODELS FEATURE:

Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful I - Length Wl ded St eel
Frame

Crui se Control

Styl ed Front Bunper Standard
Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel Gauge

Cargo Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der

VWHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 I n.

Rear Tires:

20x10-8 In

*The engi ne hor sepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque will be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for
addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USsD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
1094GX D155 Lawn Tractor 2,199.00
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPPCT10JD Utility Cart, 10P Poly 255.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPHDC13JD Utility Cart, 13 Steel 389.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT17JD

BG20777

BM22629

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG268

BG20847

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

GY20852

GX21785

GX21786

LP1002

BG20470

BG20815

D155 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price
Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 17P Poly 399.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 359.00
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes three bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck, 359.00
Canada version
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines.

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper 499.00
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar

Magnetic hitch pin 14.99
Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240) 339.19

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits
Home Maintenance Kit 54.79
For use on model year 2016- (SN 700,001-) D155. See parts catal og for prior years.

Miscellaneous

12-Volt outlet kit (D140-D170 and S240) 13.91
Battery charger and maintainer 37.68
Bucket Holder (Single) 36.00
Bucket holder (single) with bucket 44.00
Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L) 8.00
Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL) 4.49

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 48-in. (122-cm) 3-in-1 45.98
Kit includes 3 GX21784 blades.

High lift bagging blades for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 19.83
Sold as singles blades, 3 arerequired per machine.

High-performance mulch blade for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 16.64
Sold as singles blades, 3 arerequired per machine.

Mower Decks
48-in. (122-cm) and 54-in. (137-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer 105.00

48-in. (122-cm) mower deck blowout kit 50.29
Sandard equipment on model year 2017 (SN 800,001-)

48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 930.90

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

AUC11063

AM130907

GY20417

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LP51702

LPTA40JD

LP39857

TY16200

LPSTS423D

D155 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series)
Mower deck leveling gauge

Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 48 in. (122 cm)

Protection
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe

Riding mower cover, standard

Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Seat cover, medium standard yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit

Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester

Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240)

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.

Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L)
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L)

Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg)

Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm)
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg)
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)

Sun Protection
Sun Canopy

Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 Turf Saver and 22x9.5-12 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 20x10-8 and 20x10-10 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

930.90

6.95

39.04

89.99
69.99

42.99

26.99

19.26

8.56

459.00

424.00

479.00

342.00
389.00
439.00
199.99

282.00

99.99

239.00

82.00

70.96

369.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D155 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
L-25- 24

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*25 HP (18. 6kW

44 cu. in. (724 cc)
V-Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

Ol Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:

Tuff Torq, Hydrostatic,

Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control

ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System

16 Anp

El ectric PTO Clutch

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Contr ol

Hourmeter with Service Reni nder

Reverse | nmpl enent Option (RO

STEERI NG

D160 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

48 In. (121.9 cm) Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 mm
Four CGauge WWeel s
MODELS FEATURE:
Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful I - Length Wl ded St eel
Frame

Crui se Control

Styl ed Front Bunper
Cargo Mount System
Fuel Tank Capacity
2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)
Fuel Gauge

Cargo Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der
VWHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

16x6.5-8 In.

I ncrenents

St andar d

Rear Tires:

22x9.5-12 In.

*The engi ne hor sepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque will be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for
addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USsD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
0879GX D160 Lawn Tractor 2,349.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001F United States (49)
- 0184 Canada
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPPCT10JD Utility Cart, 10P Poly 255.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20777

BM22629

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG264

BG20847

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

GY20852

GX21785

GX21786

LP1002

D160 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 13 Steel 389.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
Utility Cart, 17P Poly 399.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 359.00
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes three bagging blades.

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck, 359.00
Canada version
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines.

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper 499.00
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar

Magnetic hitch pin 14.99
Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240) 339.19

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits
Home Maintenance Kit 51.37
For D160 and D170.

Miscellaneous

12-Volt outlet kit (D140-D170 and S240) 13.91
Battery charger and maintainer 37.68
Bucket Holder (Single) 36.00
Bucket holder (single) with bucket 44.00
Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L) 8.00
Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL) 4.49

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 48-in. (122-cm) 3-in-1 45.98
Kit includes 3 GX21784 blades.

High lift bagging blades for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 19.83
Sold as singles blades, 3 are required per machine.

High-performance mulch blade for 48-in. (122-cm) mower deck 16.64
Sold as singles blades, 3 are required per machine.

Mower Decks
48-in. (122-cm) and 54-in. (137-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer 105.00

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

BG20470

BG20815

AUC11063

AM130907

GY20417

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LP51702

LPTA40JD

LP39857

D160 Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
48-in. (122-cm) mower deck blowout kit 50.29
Sandard equipment on model year 2017 (SN 800,001-)
48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 930.90
48-in. (122-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series) 930.90
Mower deck leveling gauge 6.95
Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 48 in. (122 cm) 39.04
Protection
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe 89.99
Riding mower cover, standard 69.99
Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow 42.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Seat cover, medium standard yellow 26.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit 19.26
Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester 8.56
Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240) 459.00
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) 424.00
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L) 479.00
Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg) 342.00
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 389.00
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm) 439.00
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg) 199.99
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 282.00
Sun Protection
Sun Canopy 99.99
Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm) 239.00
Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 Turf Saver and 22x9.5-12 tires 82.00

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

TY25229

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17964

BM19123

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D160 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Tire chains (pair) for 22x9.5-12 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
30-1b (14-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 8-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weights (pair), plastic, 8-in. front or rear wheel, includes mounting
hardware

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

65.05

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

349.99

103.79

68.49

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:

*25HP (18. 6kW

44 cu. in. (724 cc)

V- Twi n

Over head Val ves

Ful | Pressure Lubrication

Ol Filter

TRANSM SSON - Hydrostati c:

Tuff Torq, Hydrostatic,

Infinitely Variable Speed

Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:

Regul at ed Chargi ng System
16 Anp

El ectric PTO Clutch

OPERATOR STATI ON:

4-Position Key Switch

with Position for Headlight
Contr ol

Hourmeter with Service Reni nder
Reverse | nmpl enent Option (RO

STEERI NG

D170 Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

18 in. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM

54 In. (137.2 cnm) Cutting Wdth
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cn) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 in. (6.4 mm Increnents
Four Gauge Weels with md
deck nose roller

MODELS FEATURE:

Cast-lron Front Axle

Ful | -Length Wl ded St eel
Frame

Crui se Control

Styl ed Front Bunper Standard
Cargo Mount System

Fuel Tank Capacity

2.4 U S. Gallons (9.1L)

Fuel Gauge

Cargo Door

I nt egrat ed Cuphol der

WHEELS AND TI RES:

Front Tires:

16x6.5-8 I n.

Rear Tires:

22x9.5-12 In.

*The engi ne hor sepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating

hor sepower and torque will be

| ess. Refer to the engine

manuf acturer s web site for
addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description USsD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Greenville, TN
088AGX D170 Lawn Tractor 2,799.00
For the following destinations, model year 2017 factory stock has been depleted. Tractors
might still be available from dealer inventory.
- 001G California
- 001D All Other Countries
(Last updated 12-Oct-2017)
DESTINATION
001F United States (49) In Base Price
001G California 100.00
0184 Canada Same Price
001D All Other Countries Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT10JD

LPHDC13JD

LPPCT17JD

BG20747

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG264

BG20847

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

GY20684

LP1002

BG20945

AM130907

BG20304

D170 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 10P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 13 Steel
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Utility Cart, 17P Poly
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS

6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper, Chute, and Power Flow, 100 Series with 54-in. (137-cm) mower
deck

Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines.

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits
Home Maintenance Kit
For D160 and D170.

Miscellaneous
12-Volt outlet kit (D140-D170 and S240)

Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 0z (237 mL)

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 54-in. (137-cm)
Kit includes 3 blades and hardware.

Mower Decks
48-in. (122-cm) and 54-in. (137-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer

54-in. (137-cm) replacement mower deck (100 Series)
Mower deck leveling gauge

Mulch Kits
Mulch kit, 54 in. (137 cm)

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

255.00

389.00

399.00

790.73

499.00

14.99

339.19

51.37

13.91
37.68
36.00
44.00

8.00

4.49

41.75

105.00

1,155.60

6.95

226.84



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20621

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LP51702

LPTA40JD

LP39857

TY25229

LPSTS42JD

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

D170 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Protection
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe

Riding mower cover, standard

Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Seat cover, medium standard yellow
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat

Spanish North American Kit
Spanish North American label and decal kit

Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester

Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240)

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.

Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L)
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L)

Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg)

Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm)
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg)
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg)

Sun Protection
Sun Canopy

Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 Turf Saver and 22x9.5-12 tires

Tire chains (pair) for 22x9.5-12 tires

Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm)

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit
MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly

Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

01 November 2017 U.S.
L-25- 31

List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

89.99
69.99

42.99

26.99

19.26

8.56

459.00

424.00

479.00

342.00
389.00
439.00
199.99

282.00

99.99

239.00

82.00

65.05

369.00
125.00
329.99
239.00

425.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPSAT40JD

LP31342

BM17964

BM19123

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

D170 Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weather Enclosures
Weather enclosure (model year 2011- 100-Series and S240)

Weights
30-Ib (14-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 8-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

34-lb (15-kg) Wheel Weights (pair), plastic, 8-in. front or rear wheel, includes mounting
hardware

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

315.00

349.99

103.79

68.49

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

LAWN TRACTORS

ENG NE:
18.5 hp* (13.8 kW
36.8 cu in. (603 cc)
V-Twi n
Over head Val ves
Ful | Pressure Lubrication with
Repl aceable G| Filter
V- Val ve Technol ogy
Hem spheric Cylinder Head
TRANSM SSI ON - Hydrostatic:
Infinitely Variabl e Speed
Two Pedal Foot Control
ELECTRI CAL:
Regul at ed Chargi ng System

15 Anp
OPERATOR STATI ON:
4-Position Key Switch with
Position for Headlight Control
Hourmeter wi th Service Rem nder
Reverse | nplenent Option (RO
15 In. Open Back Seat with
Access i
El ectric PTO O utch
STEERI NG
Sector & Pinion wth Dual

S240 Sport Lawn Tractor
Equipment for Base Machine

Adj ust abl e Drag Links
18 In. (45.7 cn) Turning Radius
Cast Iron Front Axle with

Repl aceabl e Metal Bushings
Front - Wheel Bal | - Beari ngs
THE EDGE CUTTI NG SYSTEM
42 In. (107 cm Cutting Wdth
3-N-1 Mower Bl ades
1-4 In. (2.5-10.2 cnm) Cutting
Hei ghts in

1/4 In. (6.4 mm Increnments
Two Front 2.6 In. Wde

Anti - Scal p Weel s
Two .67 In. StarLock G easeable

Spi ndl es
MODELS FEATURE:
Wel ded Steel Franme

Crui se Control
Styl ed Front Bunper
Cargo Mount System
Fuel Tank Capacity
2.4 U S Gllons (9.1L)
Fuel Gauge
Cargo Door
I ntegrated Cuphol der

WHEELS AND TI RES:
Front Tires:

15x6. 00-6 I n.
Rear Tires:

20x10. 00-8 I n.
*The engi ne horsepower and
torque information are provided
by the engi ne manufacturer to be
used for conparison purposes
only. Actual operating
hor sepower and torque will be
|l ess. Refer to the engine
manuf acturer's web site for
addi tional information.

List Price
Attachment Suggested
Code Identifier Description UsD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
1082GX S240 Sport Lawn Tractor 2,499.00
DESTINATION
001F US 49-State In Base Price
0184 Canada In Base Price
001G California 100.00
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts
LP21935 Utility Cart, 7P Poly 210.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LP22755 Utility Cart, 8Y Convertible Poly 199.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPPCT10JD Utility Cart, 10P Poly 255.00
The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.
LPHDC13JD Utility Cart, 13 Steel 389.00

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe

operator.

01 November 2017 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LPPCT17JD

BG20776

LP47167

LP63768

BG20943

LG265

BG20847

TY25866

LPJD100

LPJD100W

LPJD400

TY27534

AM136046

AM141031

AM141032

AM141034

AM141033

LP1001

BG20935

BM20505

S240 Sport Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Utility Cart, 17P Poly

The loaded weight of the cart should never exceed the weight of the tractor plusthe
operator.

Complete MCS
6.5-bu (229-L) Hopper and Chute , 100 Series with 42-in. (107-cm) mower deck
Front ballast recommended, especially on hills or inclines. Includes two bagging blades.

MCS 6 Dump-from-Seat Hopper, 100 Series and S240 with 6.5-bu (229-L) hopper
Requires separate material collection system

Drawbar
Magnetic hitch pin

Front Blade

46-in. (117-cm) Front Blade (100 Series and S240)

Requires two R66649 suit case weights and one BG20627 rear weight bracket. Tire chains
are recommended for additional traction.

Home Maintenance Kits
Home Maintenance Kit
For use on 240

Miscellaneous
12-Volt outlet kit (D140-D170 and S240)

Battery charger and maintainer

Bucket Holder (Single)

Bucket holder (single) with bucket

Bucket, 5 gal. (19 L)

Fuel-Protect for gasoline engines, 8 oz (237 mL)
Seat Net Kit

Mower Blades
Blade kit, 42-in. (107-cm) 3-in-1
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in (107-cm) side discharge
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) bagging
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Blade kit, 42X and 42-in. (107-cm) mulching
Kit includes 2 blades and hardware.

Mower Decks
42-in. (107-cm) Tractor Grass Groomer

42-in. (107-cm) replacement mower deck (S240)
Model Year 2015 (SN -700,000) requires GX26378 spring.

Front blowout baffle for 42-in. (107-cm) Mower (42C/42X)

01 November 2017 U.S.
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

399.00

349.00

499.00

14.99

339.19

39.99

13.91
37.68
36.00
44.00
8.00
4.49

40.82

44.16

39.73

47.94

45.81

96.00

642.00

39.59



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

AM130907

GY00115

BM21816

LP93617

LP93917

LP92624

LP92324

BG20918

BUC10127

GY22051

LP53283

LP19478

LP19479

LP25353

LP25354

LPAS40JD

LP39087

LPBS36JD

LPTA40JD

LP39856

TY16200

LPSTS42JD

S240 Sport Lawn Tractor

Continued
List Price

Suggested
Description usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mower deck leveling gauge 6.95
Mulch Kits
Mulch cover, 42 in. (107 cm) 27.98
Mulch kit, 42 in. (107 cm)/42X 101.66
Includes mulching blades. Usein place of GY00115 cover as high performance mulching
option.
Protection
Riding mower cover, medium deluxe 89.99
Riding mower cover, standard 69.99
Seat cover, medium deluxe yellow 42.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Seat cover, medium standard yellow 26.99
Fits 15-in. (38-cm) seat
Spanish North American Kit
Spanish label and operator's manual kit (model year 2016 S240) 13.91
Spanish label and operator's manual kit (model year 2017 S240) 12.84
Spark Arrester
Spark Arrester 8.56
Sprayers
Mounted Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) (100 Series and S240) 459.00
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower.
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 15 gal. (57 L) 424.00
Tow-Behind Sprayer, 25 gal. (95 L) 479.00
Spreaders
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 125 Ib (57 kg) 342.00
Pull-Type Spin Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 389.00
Tow-Behind Aerator-Spreader, 40 in. (102 cm) 439.00
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 130 Ib (59 kg) 199.99
Tow-Behind Broadcast Spreader, 175 Ib (80 kg) 282.00
Thatchers
Tow-Behind Thatcherator, 40 in. (102 cm) 239.00
Tire Chains
TerraGrip traction belts (pair) for 20x10-8 non-Turf Saver, 20x10-10, and 20x9-8 tires 82.00
Tire chains (pair) for 20x10-8 and 20x10-10 tires 70.96
Tow Behind
Lawn Sweeper, 42 in. (107 cm) 369.00
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
LAWN TRACTORS

Code

Attachment
Identifier

LP42108

LP39089

LPPRT36JD

LPPA40JD

LPSAT40JD

BM17962

UC13263

BG20029

BG20627

BM17978

S240 Sport Lawn Tractor
Continued

Description

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Lawn sweeper dethatcher kit

MT42C Multi-Tool 42 in. Combo (Plug Aerator and Thatcher)
Tow-Behind Lawn Roller, 18 x 36 in. (46 x 91 cm) Poly
Tow-Behind Plug Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Tow-Behind Spiker Aerator, 40 in. (102 cm)

Weights
34-Ib (15-kg) Wheel Weight (1), cast iron, 5-in. or 6-in. front wheel
Includes one wheel weight. Requires one BM17978 mounting hardware.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg)
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Ib (19 kg), boxed
Use up to two weights on the rear of 100 Series Tractors. Requires BG20627 rear weight
bracket.

Rear weight bracket (100 Series)

Wheel weight mounting hardware for attaching one front wheel weight
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List Price
Suggested
usD ($)

125.00
329.99
239.00
425.00

315.00

144.46

59.91

64.20

55.64

11.77
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